



INFORMATION SHEET

Xcel Energy Wyoming

Headquarters: Xcel Energy 414 Nicollet Mall Minneapolis, MN 55401 website: xcelenergy.com

Products Transported: Natural Gas

Wyoming Counties of Operation: Laramie

Xcel Energy is a combination electricity and natural gas energy company. It offers a comprehensive portfolio of energy-related products and services to more than 3.3 million electricity customers and 1.9 million natural gas customers. The utility has regulated natural gas operations in eight Western and Midwestern states.

Xcel Energy operates more than 35,000 miles of gas distribution pipelines and more than 2,200 miles of transmission pipelines, including the WestGas Interstate Pipeline. In Wyoming, the company's interstate gas pipeline enters the state in Laramie County from Colorado's Larimer County.

COMMITMENT TO SAFETY, HEALTH & ENVIRONMENT

Xcel Energy is committed to keeping employees, customers and the public safe and to protecting the environment as it operates and maintains its natural gas facilities and pipelines. The company is in compliance with all applicable state and federal rules and regulations.

Xcel Energy conducts periodic inspections for pipeline leaks and promotes damage prevention awareness among the public. Xcel Energy's natural gas employees are trained to respond quickly and safely to emergencies. Collaboration with local emergency responders and public officials further reduces the risk to the public during normal operations and natural gas emergencies.



24-HOUR EMERGENCY CONTACT: **1-800-698-7811**